## ANUSHAVAN VARDANYAN

Email address: v.anushavan@mail.ru, a.vardanyan@eua.am

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/anushavan-vardanyan-7a0a23169/

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/anushavan.vardanyan.3/

Gender: Male

Date of birth: 05/08/1983 Nationality: Armenian

## WORK EXPERIENCE

[2016 – current] Head of Finance Department / Chief Accountant European University of Armenia Yerevan, Armenia

[2021 – current] Chief Accountant European Institute of International Languages Ltd Yerevan, Armenia

[2022 – current] Chief Accountant International Business School Foundation Yerevan, Armenia

[2012- current] Financial responsible National Training Foundation Yerevan, Armenia

[2020- current] –Director Urmia Product LLC Yerevan, Armenia

[2015- current] – Lecturer

Training courses prior to the exam to obtain the right to manage a pre-professional (craft) and secondary vocational educational institution /certificate/

**National Training Foundation** 

Yerevan, Armenia

[2018-2020] – Chief Accountant CSTO Academy Foundation Yerevan, Armenia

[2022-2023] – Chief Accountant Russian Regional Academy Foundation in Armenia Yerevan, Armenia

[2013-2017] – Chief Accountant State Forestry Monitoring Center SNCO Yerevan, Armenia

[2010-2013] – Leading specialist State Forestry Monitoring Center SNCO Yerevan, Armenia [2009-2010] – First Class Specialist State Forestry Monitoring Center SNCO Yerevan, Armenia

## **EDUCATION**

[2000 – 2005] Economist theoretician Armenian State Economic University Yerevan, Armenia

## **OTHER**

"Friends of Nature" NGO board member